Now, therefore, Owner and the University do hereby agree as follows:  

1. “Leased Premises.”  Owner hereby leases to the University and the University hereby leases from Owner, for 
residential use by the University’s designated students and/or residential advisors (each a “Resident”) a total 
of one hundred fifty-one (151) furnished Units at the Property.  Units include nineteen (19) 1-bedroom, thirty-
seven (37) 2-bedroom,  and ninety-five (95) 4-bedroom apartments totaling 473 beds all with one-bathroom 
per bedroom in suite. Each bedroom shall be assigned to and occupied by one (1) resident.